### SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC06-2505

FLORIDIANS FOR A LEVEL PLAYING FIELD, et al,

Petitioners,

VS.

FLORIDIANS AGAINST EXPANDED GAMBLING, THE HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES, and GREY2K USA, INC.,

Respondents.

### ANSWER BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Appeal from the First District Court of Appeal (Limited to Conflict and Class of State Officers' Jurisdiction)

John H. Pelzer, Esq. RUDEN, McCLOSKY, SMITH, SCHUSTER & RUSSELL, P.A. 200 East Broward Boulevard, 15<sup>th</sup> floor P.O. Box 1900 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302 (954) 764-6660, 527-2469

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE OPINION OF THE DISTRICT COURT IS NOT IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH ARMSTRONG V. HARRIS.	
II. THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AFFECT A CLASS OF CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATE OFFICERS	
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7
SIZE AND STYLE OF TYPE	7

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Page</u>
Armstrong v. Harris, 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)
Behr v. Bell, 665 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 1996)
Crawford v. Gilchrist, 63 F. 41, 59 So. 963 (Fla. 1912)
Krivanek v. Take Back Tampa Political Committee, 625 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1993)
School Board of Pinellas County v. District Court of Appeal, 467 So. 2d 985 (Fla. 1985)
Taylor v. Tampa Electric Co., 365 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 1978)
